
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2152
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
FLIGHT LOSS MAKING ROUTES
LAXMAN GILUWA;SHIVAJI MANE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to direct some of the private airlines to operate on those routes which are incurring losses to Indian Airlines;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the routes on which the private airlines are operating as at present?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
(c): Government has laid down Route Dispersal Guidelines with a view to achieve better regulation of air transport services taking into account the need for air transport services of different regions of the country. All scheduled airlines, including private airlines are free to operate on all domestic routes subject to compliance with the Route Dispersal Guidelines.

(d) The details of the routes operated by Jet Airways and Sahara Airlines are given in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE
ROUTE OPERATED BY JET AIRWAYS


 1. Bangalore-Coimbtore-Bangalore
 2. Bangalore-Cochin-Bangalore
 3. Bangalore-Goa-Bangalore
 4. Bangalore-Mangalore-Bangalore
 5. Bangalore-Chennai-Bangalore
 6. Mumbai-Ahmedabad-Mumbai
 7. Mumbai-Vadodara-Mumbai
 8. Mumbai-Bhuj-Mumbai
 9. Mumbai-Bhopal-Mumbai
 10.Mumbai-Bhavnagar-Mumbai
 11.Mumbai-Bangalore-Mumbai
 12.Mumbai-Calicut-Mumbai
 13.Mumbai-Kolkata-Mumbai
 14.Mumbai-Coimbtore-Mumbai
 15.Mumbai-Cochin-Mumbai
 16.Mumbai-Delhi-Mumbai
 17.Mumbai-Die-Porbandar-Mumbai
 18.Mumbai-Goa-Mumbai
 19.Mumbai-Hyderabad-Mumbai
 20.Mumbai-Inodre-Mumbai
 21.Mumbai-Mangalore-Mumbai
 22.Mumbai-Aurangabad-Mumbai
 23.Mumbai-Jaipur-Mumbai
 24.Mumbai-Jodhpur-Mumbai
 25.Mumbai-Chennai-Mumbai
 26.Mumbai-Nagpur-Mumbai
 27.Mumbai-Pune-Mumbai
 28.Mumbai-Rajkot-Mumbai
 29.Mumbai-Trivendrum-Mumbai
 30.Mumbai-Udaipur-Mumbai
 31.Mumbai-Udaipur-Jaipur-Delhi
 32.Kolkata-Guwahati-Kolkata
 33.Kolkata-Guwahati-Imphal-Guwahati-Kolkata
 34.Kolkata-Guwahati-Jorhat-Guwahati-Kolkata


 35.Kolkata-Hyderabad-Bangalore-Hyderabad-Kolkata
 36.Kolkata-Bagdogra-Kolkata
 37.Delhi-Ahmedabad-Delhi
 38.Delhi-Vadodara-Delhi
 39.Delhi-Bangalore-Delhi
 40.Delhi-Kolkata-Delhi
 41.Delhi-Guwahati-Bagdogra-Delhi
 42.Delhi-Hyderabad-Delhi
 43.Delhi-Indore-Delhi
 44.Delhi-Bagdogra-Guwahati-Delhi
 45.Delhi-Chandigarh-Delhi
 46.Delhi-Jammu-Srinagar-Delhi
 47.Delhi-Leh-Delhi
 48.Delhi-Jaipur-Udaipur-Mumbai
 49.Delhi-Lucknow-Delhi
 50.Delhi-chennai-Delhi
 51.Delhi-Pune-Delhi
 52.Delhi-Srinagar-Jammu-Delhi
 53.Delhi-Udaipur-Delhi
 54.Delhi-Varanasi-Khajurahao-Varanasi-Delhi
 55.Hyderabad-Bangalore-Hyderabad
 56.Hydrabad-Vizag-Hyderabad
 57.Chennai-Bangalore-Pune-Bangalore-Chennai
 58.Chennai-Kolkata-Chennai
 59.Chennai-Coimbatore-Chennai
 60.Chennai-Cochin-Chennai
 61.Chennai-Hyderabad-Chennai
 62.Chennai-Madurai-Chennai
 63.Chennai-Port Blair-Chennai
 64.Chennai-Trivandrum-Chennai

           ROUTES OPERATED BY SAHARA AIRLINES

 1. Chennai-Bangalore-Chennai
 2. Delhi-Mumbai-Delhi
 3. Delhi-Bangalore-Delhi
 4. Delhi-Kolkata-Delhi
 5. Delhi-Lucknow-Delhi
 6. Delhi-Patna-Varanasi-Delhi
 7. Delhi-Goa-Delhi
 8. Delhi-Guwahati-Dibrugarh-Guwahati-Delhi
 9. Delhi-Pune-Delhi
 10.Delhi-Chennai-Delhi
 11.Mumbai-Bangalore-Mumbai
 12.Mumbai-Goa-Mumbai
 13.Mumbai-Kolkata-Mumbai
 14.Mumbai-Lucknow-Patna-Kolkata-Patna-Lucknow-Mumbai
 15.Mumbai-Pune-Mumbai
 16.Kolkata-Hyderabad-Bangalore-Hyderabad-Kolkata
 17.Kolkata-Guwahati-Kolkata
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